State Junior Duck Stamp Program Coordinators and Receiving Sites

Alabama

Teresa Adams, JDSP Coordinator
Wheeler NWR

2700 Refuge Headquarters Rd
Decatur, AL 35603
256/350-6639
teresa_adams@fws.gov

Alaska

Tamara Zeller, JDSP Coordinator
Div of Migratory Bird Management
1011 E Tudor Rd, MS 201
Anchorage, AK 99503
907/786-3517
tamara_zeller@fws.gov

Arizona

Entries Due March 1

We are currently searching for a new
coordinator — stay tuned!

Contact Suzanne_Fellows@fws.gov
for information

Arkansas

Sarah Baxter, JDSP Coordinator
AR Game & Fish Commission

2 Natural Resources Drive
Little Rock, AR 72205
501/978-7366
sabaxter@agfc.state.ar.us

California

Lora Haller, JDSP Coordinator
Sacramento NWR Complex
752 County Rd 99W

Willows, CA 95988
530/934-2801
lora_haller@fws.gov

Colorado

Seth Beres, JDSP Coordinator
Rocky Mountain Arsenal NWR
6550 Gateway Rd, Bldg 121
Commerce City, CO 80022
303/289-0867
seth_beres@fws.gov

Connecticut

Chris Samor, JDSP Coordinator
CT Waterfowl Association

29 Bower Hill Rd

Oxford, CT 06478
203/888-0352
csamorl6@att.net

Delaware

We are currently searching for a new
coordinator — stay tuned!

Contact Suzanne_Fellows@fws.gov
for information

Florida

Becky Wolff, IDSP Coordinator
J.N. “Ding” Darling NWR

1 Wildlife Dr

Sanibel, FL 33957
239/472-1100
rebecca_wolff@fws.gov

Georgia

Carmen Simonton, JDSP Coordinator
USFWS, Migratory Birds

1875 Century Blvd, Suite 240
Atlanta, GA 30345

404/679-7049
carmen_simonton@fws.gov

Hawaii

Sandy Hall, JDSP Coordinator
USFWS, Pacific Islands Office
300 Ala Moana Blvd, Rm 5-311
Honolulu, HI 96850
808/792-9530
sandra_hall@fws.gov

Idaho

Susan Kain, JDSP Coordinator
Deer Flat NWR

13751 Upper Embankment Rd
Nampa, ID 83686
208/467-9278
susan_kain@fws.gov

Illinois

Kimberly King-Wrenn, JDSP
Coordinator

Crab Orchard NWR

8588 Route 148

Marion, IL 62959
618/997-3344
kimberly_king-wrenn@fws.gov

Indiana

Donna Stanley, JDSP Coordinator
Muscatatuck NWR

12985 E US Hwy 50

Seymour, IN 47274
812/522-4352
donna_stanley@fws.gov

Iowa

Doreen Van Ryswyk, JDSP Coordinator
Neal Smith NWR

9981 Pacific Street

PO Box 399

Prairie City, IA 50228

515/994-3400
doreen_vanryswyk@fws.gov



Kansas

Barry Jones, JDSP Coordinator
Quivira NWR

1434 NE 80" Street

Stafford, KS 67578
620/486-2393
barry_jones@fws.gov

Kentucky

Stacey Hayden, JDSP Coordinator
Clarks River NWR

91 US Hwy 641N

Benton, KY 42025
270/527-5770 ext 203
stacey_hayden@fws.gov

Louisiana

Terri Jacobson, JDSP Coordinator
Red River NWR

150 Eagle Bend Point

Bossier City, LA 71112
318/742-1219
terri_jacobson@fws.gov

Maine

Stephen M. Agius, JDSP Coordinator

Moosehorn NWR

103 Headquarters Road
Baring, ME 04694
207/454-7161
steve_agius@fws.gov

Maryland

Susan Minter, JDSP Coordinators
Patuxent Research Refuge
10901 Scarlet Tanager Loop
Laurel, MD 20708
301/497-5763
marylandjds@gmail.com

Massachusetts

Pam Landry, JDSP Coordinator
Mass Div of Fisheries & Wildlife
100 Hartwell Street, Suite 230
West Boylston, MA 01583
508/389-6310
pam.landry@state.ma.us

Michigan

Lionel Grant, JDSP Coordinator
Shiawassee NWR

6975 Mower Rd

Saginaw, Ml 48601
989/759-1669
lionel_grant@fws.gov

Minnesota

Lynda Knutsen, JDSP Coordinator
Lake Agassiz NWR

22996 ~ 290" Street NE

Middle River, MN 56737
218/449-4115 ext 202
lynda_knutsen@fws.gov

Mississippi

Andrea Dunstan, JDSP Coordinator
Sam D. Hamilton Noxubee NWR
2970 Bluff Lake Road

Brooksville, MS 39739
662/323-5548 ext 226
andrea_dunstan@fws.gov

Missouri

Entries Due March 1

Tim Haller, JDSP Coordinator
Big Muddy NFWR

4200 New Haven Dr
Columbia, MO 65201
573/441-2799
tim_haller@fws.gov

Montana

Bob Danley, JDSP Coordinator
Lee Metcalf NWR

4567 Wildfowl Lane
Stevensville, MT 59870
406/777-5552 ext 203
bob_danley@fws.gov

Nebraska

Lydia Patrick, JDSP Coordinator
Crescent Lake NWR Complex
115 Railway Street

Scottsbluff, NE 69361
308/635-7851 ext 10
lydia_patrick@fws.gov

Nevada

Christy Smith, JDSP Coordinator
Desert NWR Complex

4701 North Torrey Pines Drive
Las Vegas, NV 89130
702/515-5450
christy_smith@fws.gov

New Hampshire

Annelee Motta, JDSP Coordinator
USFWS Migratory Birds

300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA 01035
413/253-8539
annelee_motta@fws.gov

New Jersey

Sue Slotterback, JDSP Coordinator
The Wetlands Institute

1075 Stone Harbor Blvd

Stone Harbor, NJ 08247
609/368-1211 ext 19
sslotterback@wetlandsinstitute.org

New Mexico

Jennifer Owen-White, JDSP
Coordinator

Valle de Oro NWR

500 Gold Ave SW Rm 4231
Albuquerque, NM 87102
505/248-6667
jennifer_owenwhite@fws.gov

New York

Andrea Van Beusichem, JDSP
Coordinator

Montezuma NWR

3395 US Route 20

Seneca Falls, NY 13148
315/568-5987
andrea_vanbeusichem@fws.gov

North Carolina

Sherrie Jager, JDSP Coordinator
Roanoke River NWR

114 W Water Street

Windsor, NC 27983
252/794-3808 ext 100
sherrie_jager@fws.gov



North Dakota

Jackie Jacobson, JDSP Coordinator
Audubon NWR

3275 11" Street NW

Coleharbor, ND 58531
701/442-5474 ext 117
jackie_jacobson@fws.gov

Ohio

Entries Due March 1

Rebecca Hinkle, JDSP Coordinator
Ottawa NWR

14000 West State Route 2

Oak Harbor, OH 43449
419/898-0014
rebecca_hinkle@fws.gov

Oklahoma

D’Anna Laminack, JDSP Coordinator
Wichita Mountains Wildlife Refuge
32 Refuge Headquarters Road
Indiahoma, OK 73552
580/429-2193
danna_laminack@fws.gov

Oregon

We are currently searching for a new
coordinator — stay tuned!

Contact Suzanne_Fellows@fws.gov
for information

Pennsylvania

Mariana Bergerson, JDSP Coordinator
John Heinz NWR

8601 Lindberg Blvd

Philadelphia, PA 19153
215/365-3118
mariana_bergerson@fws.gov

Puerto Rico and U.S.

Virgin Islands

Gisella Burgos, JDSP Coordinator
Cabo Rojo NWR

Rd 301, KM 5.1. Bo. Corozo
Boquerdn, PR 00622
787/946-6230
gisella_burgos@fws.gov

Rhode Island

Shannon Griffith, JDSP Coordinator
Friends of NWRs of Rhode Island
50 Bend Rd

Charlestown, Rl 02813
315/391-6362
Juniorduckstampri@gmail.com

South Carolina

Entries Due January 10

Mary Roberts, JDSP Coordinator
Southeastern Wildlife Exposition
PO Box 20635

Charleston, SC 29413
843/723-1748
mroberts@sewe.com

South Dakota

April Gregory, JDSP Coordinator
DC Booth HNFH

423 Hatchery Circle

Spearfish, SD 57783
605/642-7730
april@dcboothfishhatchery.org

Tennessee

Joan Stevens, JDSP Coordinator
Tennessee NWR

3006 Dinkins Lane

Paris, TN 38242

731/642-2091
joan_stevens@fws.gov

Texas

Jennifer Sanchez, JDSP Coordinator
Texas Midcoast Refuge Complex
2547 County Road 316

Brazoria, TX 77422

979/964-4011
Jennifer_sanchez@fws.gov

Utah

Kathi Stopher, JDSP Coordinator
Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge
2155 West Forest Street
Brigham City, UT 84302
435/734-6438
kathi_stopher@fws.gov

Vermont

Dave Frisque, JDSP Coordinator
Missisquoi NWR

29 Tabor Rd

Swanton, VT 05488
802/868-4781
dave_frisque@fws.gov

Virginia

Aubrey Hall, JDSP Coordinator
Chincoteague NWR

PO Box 62

Chincoteague, VA 23336
757/336-6122
aubrey_hall@fws.gov

Washington

Michael Schramm, JDSP Coordinator
Nisqually NWR

100 Brown Farm Rd

Olympia, WA 98516

306/753-9467
michael_schramm@fws.gov

Washington, D.C.

Susan Minter, JDSP Coordinators
Patuxent Research Refuge
10901 Scarlet Tanager Loop
Laurel, MD 20708
301/497-5789
marylandjds@gmail.com

West Virginia

Matthew Magruder, JDSP
Coordinator

Ohio River Islands NWR

3982 Waverly Road
Williamstown, WV 26187
304/375-2923
matthew_magruder@fws.gov

Wi isconsin

Katie Goodwin, JDSP Coordinator
Necedah NWR

N11385 Headquarters Rd
Necedah, WI 54646
608/565-4403
katie_goodwin@fws.gov



Wyoming

Katie Theule, JDSP Coordinator
Seedskadee NWR

PO Box 700

37 Miles N of Hwy 372

Green River, WY 82935
307/875-2187
katie_theule@fws.gov

current as of 10/3/14



